2022-23 REGULAR SEASON

PARIS MOUNTIES (2-26-2-2 , 7TH)

=TT

MONDAY, JAN.30, 2023 @ 7:30PM
BRANT SPORTS COMPLEX, PARIS

WoobsTock NAvY VETS (15-16-0-1 , 5TH)

5 Kyle Barr D New Hamburg, ON 1 Tyler Bouck G Tillsonburg, ON
6 Wil Curwen D Carlisle, ON 2 Ty Durston (A) D Dorchester, ON
8 Tyler Hill-Griffeon F Norwich, ON 3 Joey Zhang F Markham, ON
10 Cole Main F Kitchener, ON 6 Aedan Girard D Waterloo, ON
11 Owen Switzer (A) D Kitchener, ON 7 Nick Billeci D Brantford, ON
12 Jaden Shiell D St.Marys, ON 8 Cole Dann F Toronto, ON
13 Sam Collins F Cambridge, ON 9 Liam VanBradt F Brantford, ON
14 Brady Mclaren F Cambridge, ON 10 Nolan Brett F Beachville, ON
16 Tye Wetzel F Dunrobin, ON 11 Jordan Thomson (A) D Woodstock, ON
17 Ryan O'Keefe (A) F Paris, ON 13 Jacob McMullen F Cambridge, ON
18 Ethan Bush F Brantford, ON 14 Tommy Zufelt (A) F St. Thomas, ON
19 Josh Schell F St.George, ON 15 Ethan Szabo (A) F St.George, ON
20 Bhrett Hibbert F St.Thomas, ON 16 Patrick Holloway F Stratford, ON
21 Caleb Hamilton D Cambridge, ON 17 Jake Phelan D Kitchener, ON
22 Aidan Switzer F Kitchener, ON 18 Sam Barry F Guelph, ON
23 Xavier Moura F Cambridge, ON 19 Davin Gray (A) F Ingersoll, ON
25 Jacob Wilkinson D Brampton, ON 21 Matt Brooks F Burlington, ON
26 Kaidan Gignac F Cambridge, ON 22 Lakin Hendry (C) D Woodstock, ON
27 Finn Larmer D Brantford, ON 23 Lucas Braja F Burford, ON
29 Grant Eastwood F St.Louis 26 Eric Tuori (A) DF Brantford, ON
30 Nick Barker G Burlington, ON 27 Rhylan Warford F Ingersoll, ON
31 Scott Rodrigue G Whitby, ON 28 Brodie Kearns F Brantford, ON
31 Graeme Noye G Otterville, ON
Head Coach Brad Jones Head Coach Darren Young
Associate Coach Ken Brown Assistant Coach Devon Young
Assistant Coach Todd Boomer Assistant Coach Justin Elms
Assistant Coach PJ Sullivan Assistant Coach Ryan Calbeck

Trainer Jenna Durham Trainer Christine Jeary

Trainer Destiny Murphy Equipment Manager Dan Dukes

Equipment Manager Dave Curtin Asst Equipment Mgr Tim Clark
General Manager Matt Fidlin

NOTE: the NAVY VETS have won 5 and tied 1 of the 6 games against the MOUNTIES this season
the NAVY VETS trail 4th place TAVISTOCK by 7 points with 2 games in hand

LAST GAME: NAVY VETS won 4-3 in OT in HESPELER on SUNDAY

NEXT GAME: vs TAVISTOCK on FRIDAY FEB.03 @ 7:45pm

LAST NIGHT'S SCORES:
WNYV at HES 4-3 (0T)

TONIGHT'S OTHER GAMES:
no other games

www.woodstocknavyvets.ca



STANDINGS

NOoOOu A~ WNR

New Hamburg
Wellesley
Norwich
Tavistock
Woodstock
Hespeler

Paris

SCORERS

# Name
4 Lucas Carson - X
11 Kyle Baker
21 Cole Stannix
55 Owen Fischer
19 Davin Gray -R
19 Jake Thompson
14 Isiah Katsube
15 Ethan Szabo
11 Austin Forsyth
22 Joel Storoschuk
8 Brandon Balazs
4 Adam Hoff
27 Justin McCombs
12 Koby Seiling
23 Carson Wickie
14 Reid Lazou
17 Nathan Murphy - R
26 Tyler Reid
27 Luke Fanjoy
10 Nolan Brett
8 Antonio Pasqualino

GOALIES

O 0O NGOV A~ WN R

10

# Name

35 Blake Richard - R
1 Carter Spence - R
1 James Hopper - R

29 Griffin Murphy

30 Noah Bender - R

39 Jeff Kernichan

31 Graeme Noye

31 Scott Rodrigue - R
1 Tyson Gustaw

30 Nick Barker - R

ATTENDANCE

NoOouu s, WNR

Woodstock
New Hamburg
Norwich

Paris
Tavistock
Wellesley
Hespeler

(as of Jan.29)

GP W L OTL T PTS OTW GF GA PCT RW
35 27 5 1 2 57 1 167 71 0.814 26
33 24 5 2 2 52 0 150 83 0.788 24
32 21 10 1 0 43 1 136 90 0.672 20
34 17 13 2 2 38 5 115 102 0.559 12
32 15 16 0 1 31 0 114 133 0.484 14
34 5 25 3 1 14 2 70 172 0.206 3
32 2 26 2 2 8 1 64 165 0.125 1

Pos Team GP G A PTS Pt/G PPG PPA SHG

F NHF 26 17 42 59 2.27 3 15 0 0

F  WEL 33 16 41 57 1.73 3 19 1 2

F NHF 35 2720 47 134 10 11 0 0

F NHF 32 18 25 43 134 7 5 0 1

F WNV 32 1921 40 1.25 6 5 1 0

F NHF 35 1525 40 1.14 6 8 1 0

F WEL 29 2315 38 131 5 7 2 1

F WNV 30 22 16 38 1.27 6 6 0 0

F NOR 32 1918 37 1.6 1 5 0 0

F NOR 31 17 20 37 1.19 1 6 0 0

F  NOR 28 18 15 33 1.18 4 2 0 0

F  WEL 27 12 21 33 1.22 3 13 2 0

F WEL 25 17 15 32 1.28 9 6 1 0

D WEL 32 6 23 29 0091 5 9 0 1

F  WEL 30 14 14 28 0.93 6 6 0 0

F NOR 31 11 16 27 0.87 1 1 0 0

F NOR 30 1017 27 0.9 1 2 0 0

D NHF 34 522 27 0.79 4 9 0 0

D TAV 32 1411 25 0.78 6 5 0 0

F WNV 24 10 15 25 1.04 4 3 0 1

F NHF 29 9 16 25 0.86 1 4 0 0

Team GP W L OTLT SA GA GAA SV%
NHF 21 15 4 1 0 465 31 1.57 0.933
NOR 26 18 7 1 0 923 62 2.47 0.933
TAV 14 8 2 1 0 404 30 2.48 0.926
NHF 15 11 1 O 2 347 36 2.53 0.896
WEL 24 16 4 2 2 704 60 2.53 0.915
TAV 23 911 1 2 690 68 3.05 0.901
WNV 20 9 8 O 0 605 62 3.63 0.898
PAR 17 2 12 1 1 643 65 3.94 0.899
HES 27 4 17 3 1 893 110 4.50 0.877
PAR 16 0 14 1 1 745 98 6.30 0.868
GP TOT AVG

17 8941 526

18 7165 398

15 5752 383

16 3915 245

17 3118 183

17 2855 168

16 2390 149

ROW STK

SO

27 0-1-0-0
24 9-0-1-1
21 0-1-0-0
17 1-0-0-0
15 2-0-0-0

5 1-0-0-1

2 0-1-0-1

SHA GWG PIM

40
38

14
11
14
20
12
44
41
37

20

32

38
42

N P WO NRFPFRPREFEPENNMNNMNBENMNNONEOOOGD

18

Min
1182
1509

726
853
1421
1336
1026
989
1468
934

O OO0 O FRP RFPRFRPRRFPWN

SVS

434
861
374
311
644
622
543
578
783
647



