

**2022-23 REGULAR SEASON**



**MONDAY, JAN.30, 2023 @ 7:30PM  
BRANT SPORTS COMPLEX, PARIS**



**PARIS MOUNTIES (2-26-2-2 , 7TH)**

5	Kyle Barr	D	New Hamburg, ON
6	Wil Curwen	D	Carlisle, ON
8	Tyler Hill-Griffeon	F	Norwich, ON
10	Cole Main	F	Kitchener, ON
11	Owen Switzer (A)	D	Kitchener, ON
12	Jaden Shiell	D	St.Marys, ON
13	Sam Collins	F	Cambridge, ON
14	Brady McLaren	F	Cambridge, ON
16	Tye Wetzel	F	Dunrobin, ON
17	Ryan O'Keefe (A)	F	Paris, ON
18	Ethan Bush	F	Brantford, ON
19	Josh Schell	F	St.George, ON
20	Bhrett Hibbert	F	St.Thomas, ON
21	Caleb Hamilton	D	Cambridge, ON
22	Aidan Switzer	F	Kitchener, ON
23	Xavier Moura	F	Cambridge, ON
25	Jacob Wilkinson	D	Brampton, ON
26	Kaidan Gignac	F	Cambridge, ON
27	Finn Larmer	D	Brantford, ON
29	Grant Eastwood	F	St.Louis
30	Nick Barker	G	Burlington, ON
31	Scott Rodrigue	G	Whitby, ON

Head Coach	Brad Jones
Associate Coach	Ken Brown
Assistant Coach	Todd Boomer
Assistant Coach	PJ Sullivan
Trainer	Jenna Durham
Trainer	Destiny Murphy
Equipment Manager	Dave Curtin



**WOODSTOCK NAVY VETS (15-16-0-1 , 5TH)**

1	Tyler Bouck	G	Tillsonburg, ON
2	Ty Durston (A)	D	Dorchester, ON
3	Joey Zhang	F	Markham, ON
6	Aedan Girard	D	Waterloo, ON
7	Nick Billeci	D	Brantford, ON
8	Cole Dann	F	Toronto, ON
9	Liam VanBradt	F	Brantford, ON
10	Nolan Brett	F	Beachville, ON
11	Jordan Thomson (A)	D	Woodstock, ON
13	Jacob McMullen	F	Cambridge, ON
14	Tommy Zufelt (A)	F	St. Thomas, ON
15	Ethan Szabo (A)	F	St.George, ON
16	Patrick Holloway	F	Stratford, ON
17	Jake Phelan	D	Kitchener, ON
18	Sam Barry	F	Guelph, ON
19	Davin Gray (A)	F	Ingersoll, ON
21	Matt Brooks	F	Burlington, ON
22	Lakin Hendry (C)	D	Woodstock, ON
23	Lucas Braja	F	Burford, ON
26	Eric Tuori (A)	DF	Brantford, ON
27	Rhylan Warford	F	Ingersoll, ON
28	Brodie Kearns	F	Brantford, ON
31	Graeme Noye	G	Otterville, ON

Head Coach	Darren Young
Assistant Coach	Devon Young
Assistant Coach	Justin Elms
Assistant Coach	Ryan Calbeck
Trainer	Christine Jeary
Equipment Manager	Dan Dukes
Asst Equipment Mgr	Tim Clark
General Manager	Matt Fidlin

**NOTE: the NAVY VETS have won 5 and tied 1 of the 6 games against the MOUNTIES this season  
the NAVY VETS trail 4th place TAVISTOCK by 7 points with 2 games in hand**

**LAST GAME: NAVY VETS won 4-3 in OT in HESPELER on SUNDAY**

**NEXT GAME: vs TAVISTOCK on FRIDAY FEB.03 @ 7:45pm**

**LAST NIGHT'S SCORES:**  
WNV at HES 4-3 (OT)

**TONIGHT'S OTHER GAMES:**  
no other games

**[www.woodstocknavyvets.ca](http://www.woodstocknavyvets.ca)**

**STANDINGS****(as of Jan.29)**

		GP	W	L	OTL	T	PTS	OTW	GF	GA	PCT	RW	ROW	STK
1	New Hamburg	35	27	5	1	2	57	1	167	71	0.814	26	27	0-1-0-0
2	Wellesley	33	24	5	2	2	52	0	150	83	0.788	24	24	9-0-1-1
3	Norwich	32	21	10	1	0	43	1	136	90	0.672	20	21	0-1-0-0
4	Tavistock	34	17	13	2	2	38	5	115	102	0.559	12	17	1-0-0-0
5	Woodstock	32	15	16	0	1	31	0	114	133	0.484	14	15	2-0-0-0
6	Hespeler	34	5	25	3	1	14	2	70	172	0.206	3	5	1-0-0-1
7	Paris	32	2	26	2	2	8	1	64	165	0.125	1	2	0-1-0-1

**SCORERS**

#	Name	Pos	Team	GP	G	A	PTS	Pt/G	PPG	PPA	SHG	SHA	GWG	PIM
1	4 Lucas Carson - X	F	NHF	26	17	42	59	2.27	3	15	0	0	4	4
2	11 Kyle Baker	F	WEL	33	16	41	57	1.73	3	19	1	2	5	40
3	21 Cole Stannix	F	NHF	35	27	20	47	1.34	10	11	0	0	6	38
4	55 Owen Fischer	F	NHF	32	18	25	43	1.34	7	5	0	1	1	6
5	19 Davin Gray - R	F	WNV	32	19	21	40	1.25	6	5	1	0	2	2
6	19 Jake Thompson	F	NHF	35	15	25	40	1.14	6	8	1	0	5	14
7	14 Isiah Katsube	F	WEL	29	23	15	38	1.31	5	7	2	1	2	11
8	15 Ethan Szabo	F	WNV	30	22	16	38	1.27	6	6	0	0	2	14
9	11 Austin Forsyth	F	NOR	32	19	18	37	1.16	1	5	0	0	4	20
10	22 Joel Storoschuk	F	NOR	31	17	20	37	1.19	1	6	0	0	2	12
11	8 Brandon Balazs	F	NOR	28	18	15	33	1.18	4	2	0	0	2	44
12	4 Adam Hoff	F	WEL	27	12	21	33	1.22	3	13	2	0	2	41
13	27 Justin McCombs	F	WEL	25	17	15	32	1.28	9	6	1	0	1	37
14	12 Koby Seiling	D	WEL	32	6	23	29	0.91	5	9	0	1	1	0
15	23 Carson Wickie	F	WEL	30	14	14	28	0.93	6	6	0	0	1	20
16	14 Reid Lazou	F	NOR	31	11	16	27	0.87	1	1	0	0	1	6
17	17 Nathan Murphy - R	F	NOR	30	10	17	27	0.9	1	2	0	0	2	32
18	26 Tyler Reid	D	NHF	34	5	22	27	0.79	4	9	0	0	0	38
19	27 Luke Fanjoy	D	TAV	32	14	11	25	0.78	6	5	0	0	3	42
20	10 Nolan Brett	F	WNV	24	10	15	25	1.04	4	3	0	1	1	4
21	8 Antonio Pasqualino	F	NHF	29	9	16	25	0.86	1	4	0	0	2	18

**GOALIES**

#	Name	Team	GP	W	L	OTL	T	SA	GA	GAA	SV%	SO	Min	SVS
1	35 Blake Richard - R	NHF	21	15	4	1	0	465	31	1.57	0.933	2	1182	434
2	1 Carter Spence - R	NOR	26	18	7	1	0	923	62	2.47	0.933	3	1509	861
3	1 James Hopper - R	TAV	14	8	2	1	0	404	30	2.48	0.926	1	726	374
4	29 Griffin Murphy	NHF	15	11	1	0	2	347	36	2.53	0.896	1	853	311
5	30 Noah Bender - R	WEL	24	16	4	2	2	704	60	2.53	0.915	1	1421	644
6	39 Jeff Kernichan	TAV	23	9	11	1	2	690	68	3.05	0.901	1	1336	622
7	31 Graeme Noye	WNV	20	9	8	0	0	605	62	3.63	0.898	0	1026	543
8	31 Scott Rodrigue - R	PAR	17	2	12	1	1	643	65	3.94	0.899	0	989	578
9	1 Tyson Gustaw	HES	27	4	17	3	1	893	110	4.50	0.877	0	1468	783
10	30 Nick Barker - R	PAR	16	0	14	1	1	745	98	6.30	0.868	0	934	647

**ATTENDANCE**

		GP	TOT	AVG
1	Woodstock	17	8941	526
2	New Hamburg	18	7165	398
3	Norwich	15	5752	383
4	Paris	16	3915	245
5	Tavistock	17	3118	183
6	Wellesley	17	2855	168
7	Hespeler	16	2390	149